96
Specifications
DYNISCO MODEL 2194
Smart Pressure Transmitter for Flanged Mounting
Performance Characteristics
Ranges: Resolution: 0.035% full scale or better
psi: 0 - 1,500, 0 - 3,000, 0 - 5,000, 0 - 7,500, 0 - 10,000 Zero span and adjustment:  Zero: +84% of range;
bar: 0 - 100, 0 - 200, 0 - 350, 0 - 500, 0 - 680 Span: 16% to 100% of range

Smart Pressure Transmitter for Flanged Mounting
All dimensions are in inches (millimeters) unless otherwise specified
Ordering Guide
Model Diaphragm Material Pressure Range Snout Lengths
Code Description Code psi Code bar Code Length
N2194: No Approvals (Blank) 15-5 PH SST 1.5M 0 - 1,500 1CB 0 - 100 6 6" (152)
S2194: Intrinsically Safe with 3M 0 - 3,000  2CB 0 - 200
EE x ia IIC Dymax® 5M 0 - 5,000 3.5CB 0 - 350
E2194: Explosion-Proof  coated 7.5M 0 - 7,500  5CB 0 - 500
Class 1, Division 1,  diaphragm 10M 0 - 10,000 6.8CB 0 - 680 For non-standard lengths please consult factory.
Groups B, C and D H Hastelloy
Class II/III, Division 2,
Groups E, F and G
Ordering Example: S2194 - 5CB - 6/30 - D2 - H
Notes: • Please consult factory for alternate full scale settings and non-standard options.
• 10M units are compensated to at least 7.5M and extrapolated to 10M.
• Mounting bracket P/N 190750 is recommended.
Standard Stem (Capillary) Lengths Temperature Output LCD Display Communication Protocol Options Cable Length
Code Length Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
0 0" (0) (Blank) No second    (Blank) No display H HART M625 Full snout (Blank) 120" (3048)
18 18" (457) 4-20mA output D2 Programmable configurable temperature
30 30" (762) T Second pressure and compensated L72 72" (1829)
4-20mA output temperature to 660˚F
display (350˚C)
CE and intrinsically
For non-standard lengths please consult factory safe models are supplied
Note: Max. “snout & capillary” lengths is 36" (914) with 72” (1824) of cable.
45 5
Ø 2.000
50.8mm
Ø.344 THRU
(Ø8.77mm)
4 HOLES EQ SP
ON A Ø 2.000 B.C.
Ø
2.63
2.59
66.8mm
65.8mm
VIEW B - B
2x 5/16-24 UNF-2B THRU
EQ SP 18  APART
(JACK-OUT SCREWS)